



Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Department of Public Safety
	Preparer
	Charles Showers, Charles.showers@pittsburghpa.gov
	Standing Committee Representative
	Director Lee Schmidt (lee.schmidt@pittsburghpa.gov), Asst. Director David Jones (David.a.jones@pittsburghpa.gov), Ian Reynolds, ian.reynolds@pittsburghpa.gov
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
Resolution authorizing agreements with local community services and violence prevention organizations as part of the Stop the Violence Community Grant program.

As noted in Exhibit A, organizations representing all six police zones were selected by the Stop the Violence steering committee. 39 applicants were selected and are proposed for Council approval.

The total cost of all agreements combined is not to exceed $1,748,460.

	Total Cost
	$1,748,460

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☐ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☒ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information
2100247700.58101.00	$1,748,460

Additional Operational Costs
Staff time for data collection and review of results.

Impact on City Revenue
N/A




If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification

Other Respondents

Selection Criteria

Selection Committee Representation

Waiver Justification

EORC Synopsis
Waiver granted.

	Date Presented at EORC:   8/14/2025
	☒ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Exhibit A: selected list of applicants
· EORC waiver
EDC – 8/20/2025


